# CH \$115.00 4315780

ETAS ID: TM416616

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Criterion Allied, Inc.		02/17/2017	Corporation: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allied Machine & Engineering Corporation	
Street Address:	485 W. Third Street	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44622-0036	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4315780	CBER
Registration Number:	4315782	CRI-TWIN
Registration Number:	4315869	CRITERION
Registration Number:	4455664	CRI-BORE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2162412824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3302374533

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Public Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Oldham	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Oldham/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademarks Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademarks Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005991 FRAME: 0725

### **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, Criterion Allied, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, with an address at 120 Deeds Drive, Dover, Ohio USA ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified registrations and application as identified in Schedule A attached (hereinafter the "Marks"):

and

WHEREAS, Allied Machine and Engineering Corporation, a corporation of Ohio, with an address at 485 W. Third Street, Dover, OH 44622-0036 USA, ("Assignee"), desired to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced registrations and application therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and application thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, Allied Machine and Engineering Corporation, hereby accepts title to said trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date subscribed.

Criterion Allied, Inc.	Allied Machine and Engineering Corporation
By: Whele I att of	By: Steen & Stoken
Michael A. Stokey	Steven R. Stokey
Title: Secretary	Title; President
Date:	Date: February 17,2017

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CBER	4315780	April 9, 2013
CRI-TWIN	4315782	April 9, 2013
CRITERION (LOGO)	4315869	April 9, 2013
<u> AGRIERO</u>		
CRI-BORE	4,455,664	December 24, 2013

2

9119990.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005991 FRAME: 0727

**RECORDED: 02/17/2017**